
Tahoma Chapter, NATS – 2017 Membership 
 

Executive Board 
Leischen Moore 
President 
Mobile: (253) 459-0340 
E-mail: leischenmoore@yahoo.com 
 
Denise Daverso 
Past-President 
Home: (360)357-7981 
E-mail: dadaverso@msn.com 
 
Dawn M. Padula, D.M.A. 
Secretary 
Business: (253) 879-3583 
Home: (253) 879-3583 
Mobile: (713) 823-3444 
E-mail: dpadula@pugetsound.edu 
 
Paul D. Brassey 
Treasurer 
Home: (360) 324-7808 
E-mail: golden-tones@comcast.net 
 
Ryan Bede 
Executive Board 
Mobile: (253) 227-5785 
E-mail: ryan.bede@gmail.com 
 
Janine Dodd 
Executive Board, Scholarship Committee  
Mobile: (253) 653-5830 
E-mail: janinemdodd@hotmail.com 
 
Colin Briskey 
Executive Board, VP of Auditions  
Mobile: (253)820-4771 
E-mail: colinbriskey@msn.com 
 
Dr. Janene Nelson 
Executive Board, Website Manager 
Mobile: (541) 556-7232 
E-mail: nelsonjm@spu.edu 
 
 
Active Members 
Nancy Bos 
Northwest Regional Governor 
Mobile: (425)269-7590 
E-mail: nancy@studiobos.com 
 
Erin Guinup 
Western Washington District Governor 
Home: (253) 472-8013 
Mobile: (253) 777-8478 
E-mail: eringuinup@gmail.com 

 
Holly Boaz 
Mobile: (206) 234-1374 
E-mail: boazhm@plu.edu 
 
Darrell Born 
Business: (360) 438-4506 
Home: (360) 753-7469 
E-mail: dborn@stmartin.edu 
 
 
James L. Brown, D.M.A. 
Home: (253) 846-6372 
Mobile: (253) 590-6141 
E-mail: brownja@plu.edu 
 
Dan Colgan 
Mobile: (360) 705-9766 
E-mail: dan@gloriadeiolympia.org 
 
Candice Donehoo-Pullam 
Mobile: (306) 649-8634 
E-mail: candicesong@me.com 
 
Linda Ellingson 
Home: (253) 927-2490 
Mobile: (253) 720-6205 
E-mail: dumasbay@earthlink.net 
 
Troy Fisher 
Mobile: (360) 480-8538 
E-mail: troyisnever@comcast.net 
 
Darcie Fulkerson 
Home: (253) 630-2168 
E-mail: covingtonvoicestudio@hotmail.com 
 
Sandra Glover, D.M.A. 
Business: (206) 592-4170 
Home: (253) 529-4455 
Mobile: (206) 369-0839 
E-mail: j.s.glover@comcast.net 
E-mail 2: sglover@highline.edu 
 
Jill Goodman 
Home: (253) 973-3018 
Mobile: (253) 756-9630 
E-mail: jdggdo@harbornet.com 
 
Rachelle Hrncirik 
Mobile: (425) 557-7687 
E-mail: rhvocalstudio@gmail.com 
 
 
 



Christina Kowalski-Holien 
Mobile: (253) 853-7876 
E-mail: ckowalski@ups.edu 

 
Briana Kramer 
Scholarship Committee 
Mobile: (360) 701-6068 
E-mail: singqn@aol.com 
 
Kathryn Lehmann 
Mobile: (253)640-5095 
E-mail: klehmann@pugetsound.edu 
 
Renee Maranan 
Mobile: (206)384-0604 
E-mail: lessons@reneemaranan.com 
 
Denise McClain 
Home:  (360) 452-1304 
Mobile: (360) 809-0090 
E-mail: drm0651@yahoo.com 
  
Kerstin O'Shields 
Mobile: (206) 852-1914 
E-mail: oshieldsstudio@gmail.com 
 
Karen Oleson 
Emeritus member 
Mobile:  (425) 773-1700 
E-mail:  karen@vocalizing.com  
 
Fran Reid 
Hospitality Co-Chair 
Home: (206) 242-3740 
Mobile: (206) 683-9204 
E-mail: daleseatac@comcast.net 
 
Sarah Samuelson 
Mobile: (253) 275-8372 
E-mail: ssamuelson@auburn.wednet.edu 
 
Leora Schwitters 
Mobile: (425) 681-5885 
E-mail: leora@schwitters.org 
 
Jeremy Shilley 
Mobile: (253)307-1226 
E-mail: jeremy.shilley@gmail.com 
 
Krystal Shoop-Hardin 
Home: (350) 786-1657 
E-mail: purrrk@hotmail.com 
 
Cyndia Sieden 
Home: (360) 888-7251 
E-mail: siedec@uw.edu 
 

Janis Thompson-McConnell 
Emeritus member 
Home: (253) 852-2936 
E-mail: janraymac@gmail.com 
 
Vicki Jardine-Tobin 
Mobile: (360) 556-5737 
E-mail: vjtobin38@gmail.com 
 
Cherry Van Overstraeten 
Home: (425) 481-9109 
Mobile: (206) 930-0136 - text only 
E-mail: cherryvan@comcast.net 
 
Susan Trainer 
Mobile: (360)621-3577 
E-mail: strainer@olympic.edu 
 
Cynthia Vaughan 
Mobile: (970)481-8661 
E-mail: cynthiavaughn@mac.com 
  
Erin White 
Mobile: (206)930-0136 
E-mail: erinwhitesoprano@gmail.com 
 
 
 


